SHEARSBY Alfred James

Born: c 1862 Warwickshire, England

Died: 29 May 1937 (75) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Father: Joseph William 1834 - 1913

Mother: Emma Griffith 1835 - 1907 Kaiapoi
Married: (1% 2 Sep 1890 Kaiapoi, NZ

WATSON Annie Adelaide

Born: 5 Nov 1864

Died: 1 Nov 1898 (36) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: William 1823 - 1911 Christchurch
Mother: Sarah Selanda Tugwood 1846 - 1887 Christchurch

Married: (2") 26 Apr 1900

BARTON

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Shearsby
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Anderson
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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Ellen Eliza

13 Mar 1863
26 Oct 1934 (71) New Plymouth, NZ
Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Robert Martin 1844 - 1878 Timaru
Sarah Selanda Tugwood 1846 - 1887 Christchurch

Alfred Granville

5 Jan 1895 NSW
23 Apr 1960 (65) Rotorua, NZ
Rotorua, NZ, cemetery
27 Aug 1919
Moray Ellen Stuart (May)
c 1897
21 Jan 1953 (56) Wellington, NZ

Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated



Shearsby
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Bernard Ernest
24 Aug 1897
14 Mar 1954 (57) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

WW1, enlisted 27 Aug 1917

Married: (1) 25 May 1921

Clark
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Alyce Thelma
24 Sep 1900 Dannevirke, NZ
27 Feb 1970 (70) New Plymouth, NZ

New Plymouth, NZ cemetery, cremated (as Hooker)

Married: (2"%) 18 Mar 1926

Boon
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ethel Elizabeth Amelia
8 Apr 1902
1 Apr 1992 (90)
New Plymouth, NZ cemetery, (as Sowry)

Married: (3") 6 Jun 1936

Holt
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Dorothy Helen
10 Mar 1902
24 Jan 1994 (92)
Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ (as Shearsby)

Married: (4™) 14 Nov 1945

Bailey
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Shearsby
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Shearsby
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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Myra Catherine
4 Sep 1903
11 Jul 1976 (73)
Makara cemetery, Wellington, NZ (as Shearsby)

(Stillborn)
5 Nov 1900
5 Nov 1900 (0)
Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Mildred Selenda
13 May 1901 Palmerston Nth, NZ
1 Sep 1973 (72) Napier, NZ
Wharerangi, Napier, NZ



Married:

Quinn
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Notes:

28 Aug 1920

Joseph Patrick

24 Aug 1889

9 Sep 1924 (35)

Gisborne, NZ
Waipukurau, NZ

Waipukurau, NZ, cemetery

Was on the 1905 unofficial census for the Levin borough petition as a trainer
with 8 people & 5 buildings

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

1897
1905
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1925
1928
1931
1935

1919
1922
1925
1928
1935
1938
1941
1943
1943
1946
1949
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Alfred
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Levin

Levin
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
Christchurch
Tariki

Alfred (JInr)
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Horse Trainer
Horse Trainer
Horse Trainer
Horse Trainer
Horse Trainer
Horse Trainer
Horse Trainer
Horse Trainer
Horse Trainer
Labourer
Labourer
Groom
Labourer

Gardener
Gardener
Agent
Agent
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman

Annie

PN Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
PN Married
PN Married
PN Married
PN Married
PN Married
NP Married
NP Married
ChCh Married
Moray/May/Mary
PN Married
PN Married
PN Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married

Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married



1954

1919
1925
1931
1931
1935
1938
1943
1946
1949

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
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Wellington

Bernard
Dannevirke
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
Christchurch
Te Kuiti
Warkworth
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Joseph
Hastings
Wairoa
Wairoa
Wairoa

Mangatainoka

Salesman

Mechanic
Mechanic
Mechanic
Motor Mechanic
Motor Engineer
Engineer
Porter

Process Worker
Mechanic

Stable Hand
Barman
Barman
Barman

NP  Ethel

Dorothy

Myra

Myra
Mildred
Wairoa Married
Wairoa Widow

Widow
Wairoa Widow
Wairoa Widow
Wairoa Widow
Hastings  Widow
Hastings  Widow
Hastings  Widow
Hastings  Widow
Napier Widow
Napier Widow
Napier Widow
Napier Widow
Napier Widow
4



