## **SHEARSBY** Alfred James

Born: c 1862 Warwickshire, England Died: 29 May 1937 (75) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Father: Joseph William 1834 – 1913

Mother: Emma Griffith 1835 – 1907 Kaiapoi

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 2 Sep 1890 Kaiapoi, NZ

### **WATSON** Annie Adelaide

Born: 5 Nov 1864

Died: 1 Nov 1898 (36) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: William 1823 – 1911 Christchurch Mother: Sarah Selanda Tugwood 1846 – 1887 Christchurch

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 26 Apr 1900

#### **BARTON** Ellen Eliza

Born: 13 Mar 1863

Died: 26 Oct 1934 (71) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Father: Robert Martin 1844 – 1878 Timaru

Mother: Sarah Selanda Tugwood 1846 – 1887 Christchurch

#### **Children:**

### **Shearsby** Alfred Granville

Born: 5 Jan 1895 NSW

Died: 23 Apr 1960 (65) Rotorua, NZ

Buried: Rotorua, NZ, cemetery

Married: 27 Aug 1919

# Anderson Moray Ellen Stuart (May)

Born: c 1897

Died: 21 Jan 1953 (56) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

**Shearsby** Bernard Ernest

Born: 24 Aug 1897

Died: 14 Mar 1954 (57) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

WW1, enlisted 27 Aug 1917

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 25 May 1921

Clark Alyce Thelma

Born: 24 Sep 1900 Dannevirke, NZ
Died: 27 Feb 1970 (70) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: New Plymouth, NZ cemetery, cremated (as Hooker)

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 18 Mar 1926

**Boon** Ethel Elizabeth Amelia

Born: 8 Apr 1902 Died: 1 Apr 1992 (90)

Buried: New Plymouth, NZ cemetery, (as Sowry)

Married: (3<sup>rd</sup>) 6 Jun 1936

Holt Dorothy Helen

Born: 10 Mar 1902 Died: 24 Jan 1994 (92)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ (as Shearsby)

Married: (4<sup>th</sup>) 14 Nov 1945

**Bailey** Myra Catherine

Born: 4 Sep 1903 Died: 11 Jul 1976 (73)

Buried: Makara cemetery, Wellington, NZ (as Shearsby)

**Shearsby** (Stillborn)

Born: 5 Nov 1900 Died: 5 Nov 1900 (0)

Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

**Shearsby** Mildred Selenda

Born: 13 May 1901 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 1 Sep 1973 (72) Napier, NZ

Buried: Wharerangi, Napier, NZ

Married: 28 Aug 1920

Quinn Joseph Patrick

Born: 24 Aug 1889 Gisborne, NZ Died: 9 Sep 1924 (35) Waipukurau, NZ

Buried: Waipukurau, NZ, cemetery

### **Notes:**

Was on the 1905 unofficial census for the Levin borough petition as a trainer with 8 people & 5 buildings

# **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

# **Electoral Rolls:**

	Alfred		Annie	
1897	Palmerston Nth	Horse Trainer		
1905	Palmerston Nth	Horse Trainer	PN	Married
1905	Levin	Horse Trainer	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Horse Trainer	Levin	Married
1911	Palmerston Nth	Horse Trainer	PN	Married
1914	Palmerston Nth	Horse Trainer	PN	Married
1919	Palmerston Nth	Horse Trainer	PN	Married
1922	Palmerston Nth	Horse Trainer	PN	Married
1925	Palmerston Nth	Horse Trainer	PN	Married
1925	New Plymouth	Labourer	ΝP	Married
1928	New Plymouth	Labourer	ΝP	Married
1931	Christchurch	Groom	ChCh	Married
1935	Tariki	Labourer		
	Alfued (Imu)		Мокоу / Ма	w/Mary
1010	Alfred (Jnr)	Cardonor	Moray/Ma	y/Mary
1919	Palmerston Nth	Gardener		
1922	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Gardener	P N	Married
1922 1925	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Gardener Agent	P N P N	Married Married
1922 1925 1928	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Gardener Agent Agent	P N P N P N	Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1935	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Christchurch	Gardener Agent Agent Clerk	P N P N P N ChCh	Married Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1935 1938	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Christchurch Christchurch	Gardener Agent Agent Clerk Clerk	P N P N P N ChCh ChCh	Married Married Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1935 1938 1941	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch	Gardener Agent Agent Clerk Clerk Clerk	P N P N P N ChCh ChCh	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1935 1938 1941 1943	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch	Gardener Agent Agent Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk	P N P N ChCh ChCh ChCh	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1935 1938 1941 1943	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Wellington	Gardener Agent Agent Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Salesman	P N P N ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1935 1938 1941 1943 1943	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Wellington Wellington	Gardener Agent Agent Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Salesman Salesman	P N P N ChCh ChCh ChCh Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1935 1938 1941 1943	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Wellington	Gardener Agent Agent Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Salesman	P N P N ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

1954	Wellington	Salesman			
1919 1925 1931 1931 1935 1938 1943 1946 1949	Bernard Dannevirke New Plymouth New Plymouth Christchurch Te Kuiti Warkworth Wellington Wellington Wellington	Mechanic Mechanic Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Engineer Engineer Porter Process Worker Mechanic	NP	Ethe Doro Myra Myra	thy
1911	<b>Joseph</b> Hastings	Stable Hand	Mild	red	
1911	Wairoa	Barman			
1919	Wairoa	Barman			
1922	Wairoa	Barman	Wair	oa	Married
1925			Wair	oa	Widow
1931	Mangatainoka				Widow
1935			Wair		Widow
1938			Wair		Widow
1941 1943			Wair Hast		Widow Widow
1943				ings	Widow
1949				ings	Widow
1954			Hast	_	Widow
1957			Napi	_	Widow
1960			Napi	er	Widow
1963			Napi	er	Widow
1966			Napi	er	Widow
1969			Napi	er	Widow